

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22795 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Atul S/o Ramesh HedauPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kavita Wd/o Hariram Marghade AndRespondent
Others

PRASHANT S. BORKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)