



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3574/2026**

**Atul s/o Ramesh Hedau**

**...Versus...**

**Smt. Kavita wd/o Hariram Marghade and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

-----  
Court's or Judge's orders  
-----

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 12/06/2026**

1. On 08/05/2026 none appeared for the petitioner, as a consequence of which, petition was ordered to be listed on 12/06/2026 under the caption "for dismissal order". Today also, none appears for the petitioner even on second call.
2. Writ Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Wadkar